onlin
ec
om
ponen
ts
.co
m
1
➜ Local extensions
➜ Adjacent extensions
■  For XT 20 only (1 local extension per module)
■  Millenium - Millenium local link
■  Doubles the hardware and software capacities
■  Transparent communication between two XT 20 units
■  Max. distance between two XT 20 units : 10 metres
■  Cable type : screened twisted pair
Specifications
Type Designation Supply Code
XL 01 M2 - M2 local link (2 modules) universal 88 950 200
XL 05 4 solid state outputs universal 88 950 204
XL 06 2 Relay outputs (250mA Maximum) 100 ➞ 240 V AC 88 950 810
■  For XT 20 only (one adjacent extension per module)
■  4 or 6 additional inputs/outputs
Specifications
Type Designation Supply Code
XC 01 4 inputs PNP 2 relay outputs 24 V DC 88 950 210
4 inputs relay outputs 24 V AC 88 950 211
4 inputs 2 relay outputs 100 - 240 V AC 88 950 212
4 inputs 2 relay outputs 12 V DC 88 950 215
4 inputs NPN 2 relay outputs 24 V DC 88 950 219
Dimensions
XC 01
X C 0 1
36 mm
24 mm
60 mm
9
0
 m
m
8
2
 m
m
onlin
ec
om
ponen
ts
.co
m
2
➜ Communication modules
■  For XT 20 only (one adjacent extension per module)
■  Communication using MODBUS or AS-i protocol
(Slave module)
Specifications
Type Designation Supply Code
XC 02 AS-i communication module 24 V DC 24 V DC 88 950 213
XC 03 MODBUS communication module 24 V DC 24 V DC 88 950 214
Modems STN 88 950 106
GSM 88 950 107
Dimensions
XC02/XC03 Modem
X C 0 1
36 mm
24 mm
60 mm
9
0
 m
m
8
2
 m
m
110 mm
7
5
 m
m
6
2
 m
m
55 mm